

Civic Centre, 10 Watson Terrace Mount Gambier SA 5290

PO Box 56 Mount Gambier SA 5290

Telephone 08 87212555 Facsimile 08 87249791 city@mountgambier.sa.gov.au

mountgambier.sa.gov.au

Reference: AF15/83

MAYOR COUNCILLORS CITY OF MOUNT GAMBIER

## Members

1. A gathering (designated informal gathering) of the Council of the City of Mount Gambier will be held at the Council Committee Room, Level 4, Civic Centre, 10 Watson Terrace, Mount Gambier on **Tuesday**, **31 July 2018 at 6:00 PM** to discuss the following matter/s:

Major Events and Cultural Sponsorship / Funding	31 July 2018, 6:00 PM

2. The gathering described at Item 1. will be held at a place open to the public.

Judy NAGY ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

25/07/2018